

DATE : 01/15/14

PAGE : 002 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION, STATEWIDE, OPEN-END

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201401003.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 11/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2013(32)

CONTRACT TIME : 1095 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2013(32)

RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION, STATEWIDE, OPEN-END

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 01/15/14 to vendor SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC

RANK		VENDOR NAME					TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					\$	1,699,807.22		130.7665%	100.0000%	
1		SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC, , , ,					\$	1,299,880.00		100.0000%	76.4722%	
2		SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, 81 TEXACO ROAD, MECHANICSBURG, PA, 17050					\$	1,495,297.00		115.0335%	87.9686%	
=====												
		(0)			(1)			(2)				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC			SURFACE PREPARATION TECH				
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	

SECTION 0001		RUMBLE STRIPS										
0010 743007		282.000	HOUR	75.00000	21150.00	75.00000	21150.00	75.00000	21150.00			
TRAFFIC OFFICERS												
0020 743010		129.000	EADY	122.81000	15842.49	10.00000	1290.00	862.00000	111198.00			
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II												
0030 743056		50.000	HOUR	50.66000	2533.00	50.66000	2533.00	50.66000	2533.00			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL												
0040 743057		50.000	HOUR	47.20000	2360.00	47.20000	2360.00	47.20000	2360.00			
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL												
0050 743058		50.000	HOUR	46.94000	2347.00	46.94000	2347.00	46.94000	2347.00			
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL												
0060 743065		10.000	HOUR	73.46000	734.60	73.46000	734.60	73.46000	734.60			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME												
0070 743066		10.000	HOUR	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40			
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME												
0080 743067		10.000	HOUR	68.06000	680.60	68.06000	680.60	68.06000	680.60			
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME												
0090 748548		647480.000	LF	1.69000	1094241.20	0.37000	239567.60	0.43000	278416.40			
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"												
0100 760012		1326600.000	LF	0.11000	145926.00	0.27000	358182.00	0.17000	225522.00			
RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, HOT-MIX												

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/15/14

PAGE : 002 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION, STATEWIDE, OPEN-END

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201401003.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 11/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)	(1)		(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC		SURFACE PREPARATION TECH	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 760013	93500.000 LF		0.16000	14960.00	0.82000	76670.00	0.73000	68255.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, CONCRETE							
0120 760014	18700.000 LF		0.09000	1683.00	0.18000	3366.00	0.17000	3179.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS, HOT-MIX, SHALLOW DEPTH							
0130 760015	226600.000 LF		0.14000	31724.00	0.64000	145024.00	0.73000	165418.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS, CONCRETE, SHALLOW DEPTH							
0140 760016	18700.000 LF		0.16000	2992.00	0.20000	3740.00	0.17000	3179.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS, HOT-MIX							
0150 760017	387200.000 LF		0.21000	81312.00	0.78000	302016.00	0.73000	282656.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS, CONCRETE							
0160 760018	200200.000 LF		0.14000	28028.00	0.21000	42042.00	0.17000	34034.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS, CENTER LINE, HOT-MIX							
0170 760019	15000.000 LF		0.19000	2850.00	0.55000	8250.00	0.73000	10950.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS, CENTER LINE, CONCRETE							
0180 763000	LUMP		73904.66200	73904.66	64900.00000	64900.00	40000.00000	40000.00
	INITIAL EXPENSE							
0190 763501	LUMP		73904.66200	73904.66	1.00000	1.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0200 763544	3.000 EACH		774.71000	2324.13	100.00000	300.00	4000.00000	12000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 1							
0210 763545	2.000 EACH		684.24000	1368.48	100.00000	200.00	4000.00000	8000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 2							
0220 763546	2.000 EACH		696.11000	1392.22	100.00000	200.00	4000.00000	8000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 3							
0230 763547	2.000 EACH		645.82000	1291.64	100.00000	200.00	4000.00000	8000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 4							
0240 763548	3.000 EACH		571.79000	1715.37	100.00000	300.00	4000.00000	12000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 5							
0250 763549	3.000 EACH		585.13000	1755.39	100.00000	300.00	4000.00000	12000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 6							
0260 763550	3.000 EACH		597.00000	1791.00	100.00000	300.00	4000.00000	12000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 7							
0270 763551	2.000 EACH		605.00000	1210.00	100.00000	200.00	4000.00000	8000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 8							
0280 763552	2.000 EACH		773.36000	1546.72	100.00000	200.00	4000.00000	8000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 9							
0290 763553	3.000 EACH		650.00000	1950.00	100.00000	300.00	4000.00000	12000.00
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 10							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/15/14

PAGE : 002 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION, STATEWIDE, OPEN-END

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201401003.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 11/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, LLC		SURFACE PREPARATION TECH		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 763554	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 11	3.000 EACH	650.00000	1950.00	100.00000	300.00	4000.00000	12000.00
0310 763555	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 12	3.000 EACH	650.00000	1950.00	100.00000	300.00	4000.00000	12000.00
0320 763556	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13	4.000 EACH	650.00000	2600.00	100.00000	400.00	4000.00000	16000.00
0330 763557	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14	8.000 EACH	650.00000	5200.00	100.00000	800.00	4000.00000	32000.00
0340 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	73904.66200	73904.66	20041.80000	20041.80	65000.00000	65000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,699,807.22	\$	1,299,880.00	\$	1,495,297.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,699,807.22	\$	1,299,880.00	\$	1,495,297.00
DBE GOALS			12	%	12	%	12	%